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Mediation is a flexible, non-binding, confidential process in which a qualified Neutral, the
Mediator, facilitates resolution of the issues betwen the parties and assists with settlement
discussions.  All parties and counsel are expected to participate in mediation in good faith.

 

Mediators may be attorneys or non-attorneys, with relevant experience.  All Mediators must successfully
complete initial and periodic training as required by the Court.  All Mediators in this directory have met the

minimum of forty certified hours of training in the discipline of ADR.  In addition, court certified mediators must
be knowledgeable about civil litigation in federal court, have strong mediation process skills and the

temperament to listen effectively and facilitate communication between all participants and across "party" lines.
Mediators must exhibit strong problem-solving skills and the ability to generate meaningful options to assist

parties and other participants with settlement negotiations.



Armstrong, Jeremy T.
Eckel & Associates, PLLC
106 E. Liberty Avenue
Covington, TN  38019
armstrong@eckel-lawoffice.com
(901) 476-3599

Bahou, Andre "A.J"
Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis LLP
511 Union Street
Ste. 2700
Nashville, TN  37219
ajbahou@wallerlaw.com
(615) 850-8542

Barnett, III, Charles H.
Spragins Barnett & Cobb
312 E. Layette
Jackson, TN  38301
donna@spraginslaw.com
(731) 424-0461

Bearman, Edward M.
Office of Edward M. Bearman
780 Ridge Lake Blvd., Ste. 202
Memphis, TN  38120
ebearman@jglawfirm.com
(901) 682-3450

Belk, Saul C
Glankler Brown PLLC
6000 Poplar Avenue, Ste. 400
Memphis, TN  38119
sbelz@glankler.com
(901) 576-1741
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Binkley, Jr, Robert O.
Rainey, Kizer Reviere & Bell
209 East Main Street
Jackson, TN  38301
rbinkley@raineykizer.com
(731) 423-2414

Blair, Allen Stuart
Blair Mediaiton PLLC
1669 Kirby Pkwy. Ste 210
Memphis, TN  38120
asb@blairmediation.com
(901) 581-4100

Bowman, Robert L
Kramer Rayson LLP
800 S. Gay Street, Ste. 2500
Knoxville, TN  37929
rlbowman@kramer-rayson.com
(865) 342-0430

Brown, William (Bill) A.
Walker, Brown and Brown
2540 Highway 51 South, P.O. Box 276
Hernando, MS  38632
bbrown@wbblaw.us
(662) 429-5277

Burleson, John
Rainey Kizer Reviere & Bell
209 E. Main Street
Jackson, TN  38305
jburleson@raineykizer.com
(731) 423-2414
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Cambpell, Thomas L
555 South BB King, Ste. 1787
Memphis, TN  38101
tom.campbell@accordantlaw.com
(901) 633-3604

Caperton, Coble G.
Rice Amundsen & Caperton
275 Jefferson Avenue
Memphis, TN
ccaperton@capertonlaw.com
(901) 526-6701

Clark, Andrew C.
Office of Andrew Clarke
One Commerce Square, 17th Floor
Memphis, TN
aclarke@cochranfirmmidsouth.com
(901) 523-1222

Collins, Fred
Collins Law & Mediation/Arbitration Services
1066 South Main Street
P.O. Box 679
Milan, TN  38358
fc_fch@bellsouth.net
(731) 686-8355

Cornaghie, Chris A.
Office of Chris Cornaghie
2670 Union Avenue Ext.
Memphis, TN  38112
cornaghielawfirm@aol.com
(901) 454-9888
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Crone, Alan G
Crone & McEvoy PLC
5583 Murray Road, Ste 120
Memphis, TN  38119
acrone@cronelawfirmplc.com
(901) 737-7740

Eckel III, M.O.
Eckel and Associates, PLLC
106 E. Liberty Avenue
Covington, TN  38019
eckel@eckel-lawoffice.com
(901) 476-3599

Effingoff, Cindy Cole
Law & Mediation Office
8282 Beekman Place
Germantown, TN  38139
ettingofflaw@gmail.com
(901) 754-4298

Ferguson, Cassandra
M. Chadwell Mediation
1209 Dartmouth Road
Knoxville, TN  37914
cfergusonmcm@gmail.com
(770) 244-3336

Finney, Lowe
Donahoe Firm
212 E. Lafayette Street
Jackson, TN  38301
lowe@lowefinneylaw.com
(731) 736-4423
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Flippin, Floyd S.
Flippin Law Group, P.C.
1302 Main Street
P.O. Box 160
Humboldt, TN  38343
fflippin@flippinlawpc.com
(731) 784-2818

Geiger, Michael Joseph
Geiger Mediation Services LLC
3055 Devonshire Way
Germantown, TN  38139
michael@geigermediation.com
(901) 616-1235

Griffee, Mark J.
Black McLaren Jones Ryland & Griffee
530 Oak Court Drive
Ste. 360
Memphis, TN  38117
mgriffee@blackmcclaw.com
(901) 762-0535

Halmon, Harriet Miller
Archibald & Halmon PC
22 N. Front Street, Ste 790
Memphis, TN  38103
hhalmon@archibaldandhalmon.com
(901) 525-3450

Harris, Linda Nettles
Nettles Harris Law Firm & Dispute Resolution Services
22 N. Front Street
Ste. 165
Memphis, TN  38103
lharris@nettlesharrislaw.com
(901) 522-2747
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Harvey, Albert C
Lewis Thomason, P.C.
40 S. Main Street, Ste. 2900
Memphis, TN  38103
aharvey@lewisthomason.com
(901) 577-6115

Holliman, Sherry A.
Holliman Mediation
101 Windcrest Cove
Marion, AR  72364
hollimansherry@gmail.com
(870) 514-4631

Howard, Barry Lane
Howard Tate Sowell Wilson Leathers & Johnson PLLC
201 Fourth Ave North, Ste 1900
Nashville, TN  37219
bhoward@howardtatelaw.com
(615) 256-1125

Ivy, LaMeka S
Ivy Mediation & Consulting
3332 Powers Road
Memphis, TN  38128
lameka@ivymediation.org
(901) 310-2433

Jacobson, Carl I.
Walk Cook & Lakey, PLC
431 South Main Street
Ste. 300
Memphis, TN  38119
cjacobson@walkcook.com
(901) 685-2662
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King, Dustin Jay
King and King, PLC
2790-A North Highland Avenue
Jackson, TN  38305
dusty@kingplc.com
(731) 664-6864

Kizer, Jerry D.
Rainey Kizer Reviere & Bell
105 S. Highland Avenue
Jackson, TN  38301
jkizer@raineykizer.com
(731) 426-8105

Lait, Hayden D
Mediation & Law Office of Hayden Lait
245 Court Street, Ste. 305
Memphis, TN  38103
haydenlait@gmail.com
(901) 527-1301

Landers, Suzanne C.
The Landers Firm PLLC
65 Union Avneue, 9th Floor
Memphis, TN  38103
suzanne@landersfirm.com
(901) 522-1010

Laurenzi, Eugene A.
Godwin Morris Laurenzi & Bloomfield
50 N. Front Street, Ste. 800
Memphis, TN  38103
elaurenzi@gmlblaw.com
(901) 528-1702
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Lawson, James D.
Hamlin Dispute Resolution
10094 Ridgewood Oak Drive
Lakeland, TN  38002
jimmy@hamlindispute.com
(901) 201-9668

Leffler, Stephen R.
707 Adams Avenue
Memphis, TN  38105
stephen@lefflerlaw.com
(901) 527-8830

Leibovich, Joseph R.
Shelby County Attorney's Office
160 N. Main, Ste. 950
Memphis, TN  38103
joe.leibovich@shelbycountytn.gov
(901) 222-2143

Lewis, George T.
Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell & Berkowitz PC
165 Madison Avenue, Ste. 2000
Memphis, TN  38103
blewis@bakerdonelson.com
(901) 834-0066

Little, John S.
Clayton-Little, PLLC
325 A  North Parkway
Jackson, TN  38305
jlittle@clayton-little.com
(731) 300-6261
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Long, Thomas J
Long Law Firm, PLLC
350 Poplar View Pkway, Ste 1
Collierville, TN  38017
thomasjlong@hotmail.com
(901) 861-0098

Mackie-Austin, Kim D.
1217 Hwy 138
Mercer, TN  38392
austin.kim82@yahoo.com
(731) 212-2157

McShane, Marcia Dawn
Constangy Brooks Smith & Prophete LLP
401 Commerce Street
Ste. 1010
Nashville, TN  37219
mmcshane@constangy.com
(615) 320-5200

Meyers, Robert David
Glankler Brown PLLC
6000 Poplar Avenue, Ste. 400
Memphis, TN  38119
rmeyers@glankler.com

Montgomery, Larry H.
Glankler Brown, PLLC
6000 Poplar Avenue
Ste. 400
Memphis, TN  38119
lmontgomery@glankler.com
(901) 576-1718
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Moses, Patrice
2206 Union Avenue
Memphis, TN  38014
901mediator@gmail.com
(901) 279-4333

Mulroy, II, James R
Youth Villages
3320 Brother Blvd
Memphis, TN  38133
jim.mulroy@youthvillages.org
(901) 251-4964

Noble, Sybille S.
Sybille Noble Mediation Service
1099 Wedgeweed Street
Memphis, TN  38111
sybillenoble@msn.com
(901) 306-1955

Potter, Jerry O'Neil
The Hardison Law Firm
119 S. Main Street
Ste. 800
Memphis, TN  38103
jpotter@hard-law.com
(901) 525-8776

Russell, Michael Lynn
Gilbert Russell McWherter Scott Bobbitt PLC
341 Cool Spring Blvd, Ste. 230
Franklin, TN  37067
mrussell@gilbertfirm.com
(615) 354-1144
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Ryan, William B.
Donati Law PLLC
1545 Union Avenue
Memphis, TN  38104
billy@donatilaw.com
(901) 278-1004

Schwarz, Earle J.
Office of Earle J. Schwarz
2157 Madison Avenue
Memphis, TN  38104
eschwarz@earle-schwarz.com
(901) 216-4790

Shackleford, Jr., William H.
Office of William Shackleford
2273 N. Highland Avenue
Memphis, Tn  38305
hank@hanklaw.net
(731) 664-9977

Shields, Stephen Lee
Jackson Shields Yeiser & Holt
262 German Oak Drive
Cordova, TN  38018
sshield@jsyc.com
(901) 754-8001

Tollison, Michell Glenn
Tollison Law Firm
2815 N. Highland Avenue
Ste. A
Jackson, TN  38305
tollisonlawfirm@mitchtollison.com
(731) 668-9886
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Travis, Mark Christian
Travis ADR Services LLC
P.O. Box 2460
Cookeville, TN  38502
mtravis@travisadr.com
(931) 252-9123

Underwood, Richard Dennis
Farris Bobango Branan PLC
999 S. Shady Grove Road
Ste. 500
Memphis, TN  38120
runderwood@farris-law.com
(901) 259-7100

Wade, David
Martin Tate Morrow & Marston
6410 Poplar Avenue, Ste. 1000
Memphis, TN  38119
dwade@martintate.com
(901) 522-9000

Wellford, Jr., Alexander White
Farris Bobango Branan PLC
999 S. Shelby Grove Road
Memphis, TN  38120
awellford@farris-law.com
(901) 259-7100

Wilder, III, James Sampson
Lammon Coronado PLLC
422 McGaughey Street
Dyersburg, TN  38025
jwilder1@msn.com
(731) 285-0374
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Wooten, William A.
Wooten Law Firm
120 Court Square East
Covington, TN  38019
wawooten@gmail.com
(901) 475-1050


	CoverPages
	Picture-Directory_June2020

